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         Copyright (C) 2004-2022 by Charlie Horse Ranch Timing Systems          

      Producer: 502 Lana Rae Sulkey & Sally Soltvedt, Show Date: 09/27/25       

                     Contact: Lana Rae Sulkey 970-216-0072                      

                     Location: Old Spanish Trail Arena - Moab, UT         

                      B4B Open 4D -Saturday                   

Paying to  5 placings, Jackpot Total = $  4464.00, Rider count = 93          

                                                                                

                               1D Placings                                   

   1st 14.865 $516.00         Rachael Krompel on RGR KIng of Fashion         

   2nd 14.869 $422.00         Charlotte Kasten on Bobby Raybans (RayBan)     

   3rd 15.063 $312.00         Jill Jensen on Sturdy Legs of Stone            

   4th 15.072 $203.00         Craig Stritzke on A Smooth Knight              

   5th 15.077 $109.00         LeAnne Wolfe on Casino                         

   6th 15.085                 Bri Gonzales on Bar B Frenchmans Fury          

   7th 15.128                 Grace Rooks on Quicks Last One (Arriba)        

   8th 15.162                 LeAnne Wolfe on Iron Eyes Rio Bravo            

   9th 15.216                 Connie Wyatt on I Be Golden Glow               

  10th 15.348                 Grace Freeman on John Henry                    

  11th 15.357                 Ileen Lowder on MQ Tasheena Jo                 

                               2D Placings                                   

   1st 15.368 $442.00         Lacee Phelps on Gun Firen Biankus              

   2nd 15.441 $362.00         Stormi Cruzan on Baby Had A Fling              

   3rd 15.442 $268.00         Mary Bramwell on Shoot Yeah I Rock             

   4th 15.506 $174.00         Shelby Wilson on Rich J Marelin Monro          

   5th 15.519 $ 94.00         Ronnie Will on Fame ona Fight                  

   6th 15.536                 Hannah Belvin on BT Scored Lola Stinson        

   7th 15.545                 Kiarra Sheets on Blew                          

   8th 15.594                 Trista Linsacum on Dash Ta Lucky Friday        

   9th 15.648                 Dani Brodin on DG Hell of a Riot               

  10th 15.714                 Bree Huggins on Flash N Blaze                  

  11th 15.737                 Jennifer Hecht on Mrsmokenfrenchsparks         

  12th 15.748                 Holly Binnian on HS Miss Rey Bug               

  13th 15.751                 Alicia Flohr on Pocket full of Sparks          

  14th 15.810                 Becky Richens on Rusty                         

  15th 15.828                 Stormi Cruzan on Genuine Wildchild             

  16th 15.831                 Amber Moore on Searchin for Chrome             

  17th 15.849                 Faith Vickers on Runnin Renegade (Brit)        

  18th 15.853                 Mercedes Bradfield on Kate's Indian Jewel (Fer 

                               3D Placings                                   

   1st 15.872 $295.00         Deb Rice on Tequila Vista                      

   2nd 15.877 $241.00         Brynley Johnston on BEST BE HOT                

   3rd 15.909 $179.00         Jill Phelps on Famous Magic Show               

   4th 15.923 $116.00         Lacee Phelps on Shinin Lil Chic                

   5th 15.964 $ 62.00         Emily Steiner on LilzipinmyMoonshine           

   6th 15.994                 Kylee Cheese on Smart Genuine Gin (GiGi)       



   7th 15.997                 Jodi Kirby on Hanks Fortune Cookie             

   8th 16.016                 Lacylynn Atkins on El Wareke                   

   9th 16.035                 Marvella Phelps on Wilma                       

  10th 16.043                 Kota Nielson on Wondair                        

  11th 16.047                 Lacylynn Atkins on DOS Tacos                   

  12th 16.049                 Amy Beasley on GSP Famous Bay Guy              

  13th 16.080                 Morgan Nutter on Stoli My Paycheck (Spice)     

  14th 16.096                 Stephany Kaylor on Barbie                      

  15th 16.130                 Falena Hunter on Billys Firewater              

  16th 16.193                 Falena Hunter on Streaken Cat                  

Tie    16.193                 Amber Moore on Way To Fire Ta Fame             

  18th 16.195                 Linda Leonard on Cash N Rhinestones            

  19th 16.227                 Kylee Cheese on Dually's Leo (Dually)          

  20th 16.295                 Shelly Pinnt on Porsha                         

  21st 16.318                 Holly Binnian on Tequila and Coke (Libby)      

  22nd 16.352                 Kaitlyn Randall on RGR Thischicksrising        

                               4D Placings                                   

   1st 16.441 $221.00         Karen Maxwell on GSP Perks Smoothfame (Preciou 

   2nd 16.471 $181.00         Abbie Chenault on Tulsa                        

   3rd 16.496 $134.00         Morgan Cook on Booga Bella Blue                

   4th 16.497 $ 87.00         Jacquie Bishop on Signature Cash               

   5th 16.732 $ 47.00         Lacee Phelps on IB Shes the One                

   6th 16.742                 Barb Steele on FC Peachyslastfling             

   7th 16.831                 Abbie Cherault on Chip Of Texas                

   8th 17.096                 Milissa Jackson on Effies Lucky Lucy           

   9th 17.128                 Abriella Krompel on JFRFirewater Bernice       

  10th 17.167                 Lacee Phelps on Monin Mantans                  

  11th 17.195                 Barb Steele on Rebel                           

  12th 17.211                 Dina Miller on Handy By Design                 

  13th 17.695                 Mika Tozer on Hay Royal                        

  14th 17.745                 Chalise Vandermyde on Sassy Lil Soul           

  15th 17.931                 Kota Nielson on Dash of Peppa                  

  16th 18.398                 RaeLynn Macdonell on JG Aintseencoronayet      

  17th 18.534                 Michelle Spor on High Brow Smooth Pep          

  18th 19.780                 Chevelle Reed on PC Bar None Berry             

N/T    400.000                Macie Brown on RJKIMAHOTJESS                   

N/T    400.000                Cookie Pickens on Diamonds Playgun             

N/T    400.000                Amber Moore on Zs Sixie and Sweet              

N/T    400.000                Paige Dimick on Classic Dilly Dilly            

N/T    415.011                Charlotte Kasten on First Flight Heist (Rollo) 

N/T    415.048                Connie Wyatt on IB Sunshine (Sunny)            

N/T    415.178                Samantha Tabor on ZZ Zeus                      

N/T    415.302                Jayde Blake on BT Boon Docs Pepto (Swagger)    

N/T    415.540                Cassandra Brown on Extra Effort Parlay         

N/T    415.556                RaeLynn Macdonell on SLR Mr Amos               

N/T    415.564                Oaklee McClanahan on Riser                     

N/T    415.624                Zaylee Schleich on Bam                         



N/T    415.714                Alicia Flohr on TS Perks Penny                 

N/T    415.769                Falena Hunter on Mighty Special Miss           

N/T    415.782                Ileen Lowder on One Dirty Cat                  

N/T    416.192                Rynn Reams on Snow Flake                       

N/T    416.389                Ariana Krompel on TF Holdin Aces               

N/T    416.424                Shelly Pinnt on Hollywood Zana                 

N/T    416.621                Miranda Hammer on Lewis Jones                  

N/T    416.667                Shannon Pitout on Blades on Fire               

N/T    417.704                Ronnie Will on Paris                           

N/T    417.741                Grace Freeman on Sexxy Red                     

N/T    418.405                Deana Linn on RT Frosted Dynamite              

N/T    419.473                Ally Broersma on Diva                          

                                                                                

                     B4B Jackpot -Saturday                 

                                                                                

Paying to  4 placings, Jackpot Total = $   888.00, Rider count = 37          

                                                                                

                               1D Placings                                   

   1st 14.865 $135.00         Rachael Krompel on RGR KIng of Fashion         

   2nd 15.216 $104.00         Connie Wyatt on I Be Golden Glow               

   3rd 15.368 $ 73.00         Abbie Chenault on Tulsa                        

                               2D Placings                                   

   1st 15.640 $107.00         Kiarra Sheets on Big Steppin Lady              

   2nd 15.737 $ 80.00         Jennifer Hecht on Mrsmokenfrenchsparks         

   3rd 15.748 $ 53.00         Holly Binnian on HS Miss Rey Bug               

   4th 15.774 $ 27.00         Zaylee Schleich on Bam                         

   5th 15.849                 Faith Vickers on Runnin Renegade (Brit)        

   6th 15.853                 Mercedes Bradfield on Kate's Indian Jewel (Fer 

   7th 15.872                 Deb Rice on Tequila Vista                      

   8th 15.877                 Brynley Johnston on BEST BE HOT                

   9th 15.908                 Kiarra Sheets on Misti's Famous Surprise       

  10th 15.909                 Jill Phelps on Famous Magic Show               

  11th 15.964                 Emily Steiner on LilzipinmyMoonshine           

  12th 16.035                 Marvella Phelps on Wilma                       

  13th 16.049                 Amy Beasley on GSP Famous Bay Guy              

  14th 16.080                 Morgan Nutter on Stoli My Paycheck (Spice)     

  15th 16.130                 Falena Hunter on Billys Firewater              

  16th 16.173                 Brook Keeling on Yoga Bob                      

  17th 16.193                 Falena Hunter on Streaken Cat                  

  18th 16.195                 Linda Leonard on Cash N Rhinestones            

                               3D Placings                                   

   1st 16.295 $ 71.00         Shelly Pinnt on Porsha                         

   2nd 16.318 $ 53.00         Holly Binnian on Tequila and Coke (Libby)      

   3rd 16.336 $ 36.00         Shelly Pinnt on Hollywood Zana                 

   4th 16.364 $ 18.00         Shelly Pinnt on Fancy                          

   5th 16.742                 Barb Steele on FC Peachyslastfling             

   6th 16.831                 Abbie Cherault on Chip Of Texas                



                               4D Placings                                   

   1st 17.096 $ 53.00         Milissa Jackson on Effies Lucky Lucy           

   2nd 17.128 $ 40.00         Abriella Krompel on JFRFirewater Bernice       

   3rd 17.195 $ 27.00         Barb Steele on Rebel                           

   4th 17.360 $ 13.00         Macie Brown on RJKIMAHOTJESS                   

   5th 17.408                 Sawyer Bolton on The Perfect Chic              

   6th 19.780                 Chevelle Reed on PC Bar None Berry             

N/T    415.048                Connie Wyatt on IB Sunshine (Sunny)            

N/T    415.769                Falena Hunter on Mighty Special Miss           

N/T    415.869                Ariana Krompel on TF Holdin Aces               

N/T    417.247                Shannon Pitout on Blades on Fire               

                                                                                

                    B4B Novice 3D -Saturday                 

                                                                                

Paying to  2 placings, Jackpot Total = $   360.00, Rider count = 15          

                                                                                

                               1D Placings                                   

   1st 15.714 $ 97.00         Bree Huggins on Flash N Blaze                  

   2nd 15.810 $ 65.00         Becky Richens on Rusty                         

   3rd 15.849                 Faith Vickers on Runnin Renegade (Brit)        

   4th 16.013                 Brook Keeling on Yoga Bob                      

   5th 16.364                 Shelly Pinnt on Fancy                          

   6th 16.496                 Morgan Cook on Booga Bella Blue                

                               2D Placings                                   

   1st 17.491 $ 76.00         Sawyer Bolton on The Perfect Chic              

   2nd 17.672 $ 50.00         RaeLynn Macdonell on JG Aintseencoronayet      

   3rd 17.695                 Mika Tozer on Hay Royal                        

                               3D Placings                                   

   1st 18.962 $ 43.00         Ally Broersma on Diva                          

   2nd 19.780 $ 29.00         Chevelle Reed on PC Bar None Berry             

   3rd 20.940                 Lee Tah'nabah on Spirit                        

N/T    400.000                Karen Maxwell on Frenchmans Pistolero (Pistol) 

N/T    415.011                Charlotte Kasten on First Flight Heist (Rollo) 

N/T    415.048                Connie Wyatt on IB Sunshine (Sunny)            

                                                                                

                   B4B  Slot Race-Saturday               

                                                                                

Paying to  7 placings, Jackpot Total = $  6480.00, Rider count = 27          

                                                                                

                               1D Placings                                   

   1st 14.553 $1620.00        Taylor Miniat on Love Lane                     

   2nd 14.639 $1361.00        Rachael Krompel on RGR KIng of Fashion         

   3rd 14.768 $1166.00        Grace Rooks on Quicks Last One (Arriba)        

   4th 14.912 $907.00         Ronnie Will on Snazzy Image                    

   5th 14.935 $648.00         Mandy Rush on Savvy Edward (Savvy)             

   6th 14.985 $454.00         Angie Halls on DTF Fame Folly Two              

   7th 15.058 $324.00         Trudy Peterson on Frost Tyme (Hope)            



   8th 15.084                 CJ Vondette on Meradas Dual Stitch             

   9th 15.130                 Courtney McCracken on Aint Seen Burnin Yet (Tu 

  10th 15.157                 Trudy Peterson on Twenty Four Karat Fame (Smig 

  11th 15.185                 Dawn Harrison on Hannahmethemoney (Dolly)      

  12th 15.190                 Dina Miller on Hol Da Possibility              

  13th 15.395                 Lacylynn Atkins on El Wareke                   

  14th 15.396                 Faith Vickers on Runnin Renegade (Brit)        

  15th 15.466                 Amber Moore on Way To Fire Ta Fame             

  16th 15.823                 Jennifer Hecht on Mrsmokenfrenchsparks         

  17th 15.838                 Samantha Tabor on ZZ Zeus                      

  18th 15.972                 Stephany Kaylor on Barbie                      

  19th 16.729                 Milissa Jackson on Effies Lucky Lucy           

  20th 17.128                 Deb Rice on WF Rum Runner                      

N/T    400.000                Amy Beasley on GSP Famous Bay Guy              

N/T    400.000                Shelby Wilson on Rich J Marelin Monro          

N/T    414.784                Charlotte Kasten on Bobby Raybans (RayBan)     

N/T    414.874                Trista Linsacum on Dash Ta Lucky Friday        

N/T    415.120                Mercedes Bradfield on Famously Nosey           

N/T    415.257                Shelly Pinnt on Hollywood Zana                 

N/T    415.351                Jayde Blake on BT Boon Docs Pepto (Swagger)    

                                                                                

                       B4B Open 4D -Sunday                    

                                                                                

Paying to  5 placings, Jackpot Total = $  4800.00, Rider count = 100         

                                                                                

                               1D Placings                                   

   1st 14.429 $554.00         Taylor Miniat on Love Lane                     

   2nd 14.690 $454.00         Rachael Krompel on RGR KIng of Fashion         

   3rd 14.866 $336.00         Ronnie Will on Snazzy Image                    

   4th 14.892 $218.00         Hannah Belvin on BT Scored Lola Stinson        

   5th 14.908 $118.00         Grace Rooks on Quicks Last One (Arriba)        

   6th 14.916                 Dawn Harrison on Hannahmethemoney (Dolly)      

                               2D Placings                                   

   1st 14.980 $475.00         Stormi Cruzan on Baby Had A Fling              

   2nd 15.013 $389.00         Jill Jensen on Sturdy Legs of Stone            

   3rd 15.104 $288.00         Charlotte Kasten on Bobby Raybans (RayBan)     

   4th 15.155 $187.00         Samantha Tabor on ZZ Zeus                      

   5th 15.180 $101.00         Deb Rice on Tequila Vista                      

   6th 15.207                 Deb Rice on WF Rum Runner                      

   7th 15.234                 Lacee Phelps on Shinin Lil Chic                

   8th 15.247                 Cassandra Brown on Extra Effort Parlay         

   9th 15.252                 Courtney McCracken on Aint Seen Burnin Yet (Tu 

  10th 15.256                 Lacylynn Atkins on El Wareke                   

  11th 15.292                 Mercedes Bradfield on Kate's Indian Jewel (Fer 

  12th 15.297                 Craig Stritzke on A Smooth Knight              

  13th 15.340                 Connie Wyatt on I Be Golden Glow               

  14th 15.345                 Ileen Lowder on MQ Tasheena Jo                 



  15th 15.378                 Oaklee McClanahan on Riser                     

  16th 15.391                 Connie Wyatt on IB Sunshine (Sunny)            

  17th 15.422                 Holly Binnian on Tequila and Coke (Libby)      

                               3D Placings                                   

   1st 15.450 $317.00         Trista Linsacum on Dash Ta Lucky Friday        

   2nd 15.471 $259.00         Mary Bramwell on Shoot Yeah I Rock             

   3rd 15.481 $192.00         Alicia Flohr on Pocket full of Sparks          

   4th 15.506 $125.00         Alicia Flohr on TS Perks Penny                 

   5th 15.578 $ 67.00         Abbie Chenault on Tulsa                        

   6th 15.582                 Amber Moore on Searchin for Chrome             

   7th 15.602                 Dani Brodin on DG Hell of a Riot               

   8th 15.625                 Brynley Johnston on BEST BE HOT                

   9th 15.644                 Ronnie Will on Fame ona Fight                  

  10th 15.649                 Bree Huggins on Flash N Blaze                  

  11th 15.685                 Holly Binnian on HS Miss Rey Bug               

  12th 15.693                 Grace Freeman on Sexxy Red                     

  13th 15.701                 Morgan Nutter on Stoli My Paycheck (Spice)     

  14th 15.706                 Jill Phelps on Famous Magic Show               

  15th 15.717                 Ileen Lowder on One Dirty Cat                  

  16th 15.745                 Miranda Hammer on Lewis Jones                  

  17th 15.796                 Emily Steiner on LilzipinmyMoonshine           

  18th 15.809                 Lacylynn Atkins on DOS Tacos                   

  19th 15.811                 Kiarra Sheets on Big Steppin Lady              

  20th 15.820                 Jodi Kirby on Hanks Fortune Cookie             

Tie    15.820                 Abbie Cherault on Chip Of Texas                

  22nd 15.886                 Lacee Phelps on Gun Firen Biankus              

  23rd 15.922                 Linda Leonard on Cash N Rhinestones            

                               4D Placings                                   

   1st 16.036 $238.00         Shelly Pinnt on Hollywood Zana                 

   2nd 16.042 $194.00         Amber Moore on Zs Sixie and Sweet              

   3rd 16.043 $144.00         Paige Dimick on Classic Dilly Dilly            

   4th 16.076 $ 94.00         RaeLynn Macdonell on SLR Mr Amos               

   5th 16.094 $ 50.00         Kylee Cheese on Smart Genuine Gin (GiGi)       

   6th 16.104                 Shelly Pinnt on Porsha                         

   7th 16.137                 Blaise Hildreth on Wrench                      

   8th 16.150                 Amy Beasley on GSP Famous Bay Guy              

   9th 16.163                 Marie Schmidt on Wimpys Nu Step (Cinch)        

  10th 16.170                 Stephany Kaylor on Barbie                      

  11th 16.230                 Kaitlyn Randall on RGR Thischicksrising        

  12th 16.256                 Shelby Wilson on Rich J Marelin Monro          

  13th 16.267                 Abriella Krompel on JFRFirewater Bernice       

  14th 16.277                 Mandy Rush on Somethin                         

  15th 16.301                 Lacee Phelps on IB Shes the One                

  16th 16.315                 Rynn Reams on Snow Flake                       

  17th 16.358                 Jacquie Bishop on Signature Cash               

  18th 16.481                 Macie Brown on RJKIMAHOTJESS                   

  19th 16.496                 Milissa Jackson on Effies Lucky Lucy           



  20th 16.534                 Barb Steele on FC Peachyslastfling             

  21st 16.668                 RaeLynn Macdonell on JG Aintseencoronayet      

  22nd 16.706                 Morgan Cook on Booga Bella Blue                

  23rd 16.778                 Kimmy Nelson on Scout                          

  24th 17.002                 Lacee Phelps on Monin Mantans                  

  25th 17.035                 Shannon Pitout on Blades on Fire               

  26th 17.381                 Courtney McCracken on Time to Burn             

  27th 17.413                 Barb Steele on Rebel                           

  28th 17.416                 Kota Nielson on Dash of Peppa                  

  29th 17.503                 Kota Nielson on Wondair                        

  30th 19.351                 Michelle Spor on High Brow Smooth Pep          

N/T    400.000                Taylor Miniat on Kissa Goodbye                 

N/T    400.000                Jennifer Hecht on Mrsmokenfrenchsparks         

N/T    400.000                Marvella Phelps on Wilma                       

N/T    414.654                Stormi Cruzan on Genuine Wildchild             

N/T    414.785                Bri Gonzales on Bar B Frenchmans Fury          

N/T    414.998                Grace Freeman on John Henry                    

N/T    415.041                Mercedes Bradfield on Famously Nosey           

N/T    415.095                Angie Halls on DTF Fame Folly Two              

N/T    415.181                Charlotte Kasten on First Flight Heist (Rollo) 

N/T    415.241                Ariana Krompel on TF Holdin Aces               

N/T    415.288                Faith Vickers on Runnin Renegade (Brit)        

N/T    415.381                Karen Maxwell on GSP Perks Smoothfame (Preciou 

N/T    415.443                Kiarra Sheets on Blew                          

N/T    415.507                Amber Moore on Way To Fire Ta Fame             

N/T    415.707                Stephanie Lujan on Miss Gold Hayes             

N/T    415.883                Lynnzie Lindstrom on T Four Sox of Love        

N/T    415.938                Zaylee Schleich on Bam                         

N/T    416.045                Kylee Cheese on Dually's Leo (Dually)          

N/T    416.110                Chevelle Reed on PC Bar None Berry             

N/T    417.229                Becky Richens on Rusty                         

N/T    417.414                Chalise Vandermyde on Sassy Lil Soul           

N/T    417.662                Jayde Blake on BT Boon Docs Pepto (Swagger)    

N/T    418.534                Ally Broersma on Diva                          

N/T    421.515                Stephanie Lujan on Zoomin for Honeys           

                                                                                

                      B4B Jackpot 4D-Sunday                  

                                                                                

Paying to  4 placings, Jackpot Total = $  1032.00, Rider count = 43          

                                                                                

                               1D Placings                                   

   1st 14.690 $144.00         Rachael Krompel on RGR KIng of Fashion         

   2nd 15.180 $108.00         Deb Rice on Tequila Vista                      

   3rd 15.207 $ 72.00         Deb Rice on WF Rum Runner                      

   4th 15.292 $ 36.00         Mercedes Bradfield on Kate's Indian Jewel (Fer 

   5th 15.340                 Connie Wyatt on I Be Golden Glow               

                               2D Placings                                   



   1st 15.391 $124.00         Connie Wyatt on IB Sunshine (Sunny)            

   2nd 15.422 $ 93.00         Holly Binnian on Tequila and Coke (Libby)      

   3rd 15.575 $ 62.00         Lynnzie Lindstrom on T Four Sox of Love        

   4th 15.578 $ 31.00         Abbie Chenault on Tulsa                        

   5th 15.625                 Brynley Johnston on BEST BE HOT                

   6th 15.685                 Holly Binnian on HS Miss Rey Bug               

   7th 15.701                 Morgan Nutter on Stoli My Paycheck (Spice)     

   8th 15.706                 Jill Phelps on Famous Magic Show               

   9th 15.796                 Emily Steiner on LilzipinmyMoonshine           

  10th 15.811                 Kiarra Sheets on Big Steppin Lady              

  11th 15.820                 Abbie Cherault on Chip Of Texas                

  12th 15.922                 Linda Leonard on Cash N Rhinestones            

  13th 16.036                 Shelly Pinnt on Hollywood Zana                 

  14th 16.083                 Kiarra Sheets on Misti's Famous Surprise       

                               3D Placings                                   

   1st 16.104 $ 83.00         Shelly Pinnt on Porsha                         

   2nd 16.109 $ 62.00         Zaylee Schleich on Bam                         

   3rd 16.150 $ 41.00         Amy Beasley on GSP Famous Bay Guy              

   4th 16.163 $ 21.00         Marie Schmidt on Wimpys Nu Step (Cinch)        

   5th 16.267                 Abriella Krompel on JFRFirewater Bernice       

   6th 16.277                 Mandy Rush on Somethin                         

   7th 16.358                 Jacquie Bishop on Signature Cash               

   8th 16.481                 Macie Brown on RJKIMAHOTJESS                   

   9th 16.496                 Milissa Jackson on Effies Lucky Lucy           

  10th 16.534                 Barb Steele on FC Peachyslastfling             

  11th 16.778                 Kimmy Nelson on Scout                          

                               4D Placings                                   

   1st 17.035 $ 85.00         Shannon Pitout on Blades on Fire               

   2nd 17.413 $ 70.00         Barb Steele on Rebel                           

N/T    400.000                Marvella Phelps on Wilma                       

N/T    400.000                Jennifer Hecht on Mrsmokenfrenchsparks         

N/T    400.000                Kim Mcgregor on Dash n Calyx                   

N/T    415.263                Mercedes Bradfield on Famously Nosey           

N/T    415.288                Faith Vickers on Runnin Renegade (Brit)        

N/T    415.548                Jayde Blake on BT Boon Docs Pepto (Swagger)    

N/T    415.566                Ariana Krompel on TF Holdin Aces               

N/T    415.771                Brook Keeling on Yoga Bob                      

N/T    416.110                Chevelle Reed on PC Bar None Berry             

N/T    417.201                Sawyer Bolton on The Perfect Chic              

N/T    417.642                Shelly Pinnt on Fancy                          

                                                                                

                     B4B Novice 3D -Sunday                  

                                                                                

Paying to  2 placings, Jackpot Total = $   360.00, Rider count = 15          

                                                                                

                               1D Placings                                   

   1st 15.391 $119.00         Connie Wyatt on IB Sunshine (Sunny)            



   2nd 15.649 $ 79.00         Bree Huggins on Flash N Blaze                  

                               2D Placings                                   

   1st 16.706 $ 97.00         Morgan Cook on Booga Bella Blue                

   2nd 16.719 $ 65.00         Karen Maxwell on Frenchmans Pistolero (Pistol) 

   3rd 16.778                 Kimmy Nelson on Scout                          

   4th 16.838                 Kim Mcgregor on Dash n Calyx                   

   5th 17.000                 Sawyer Bolton on The Perfect Chic              

   6th 17.060                 Shelly Pinnt on Fancy                          

                               3D Placings                                   

N/T    415.181                Charlotte Kasten on First Flight Heist (Rollo) 

N/T    415.288                Faith Vickers on Runnin Renegade (Brit)        

N/T    415.771                Brook Keeling on Yoga Bob                      

N/T    416.110                Chevelle Reed on PC Bar None Berry             

N/T    416.990                RaeLynn Macdonell on JG Aintseencoronayet      

N/T    417.191                Becky Richens on Rusty                         

N/T    419.180                Ally Broersma on Diva                          

                                                                                

                                          PeeWee-Saturday                 

                               1D Placings                                   

   1st 21.800                 Trinity Corzine on Jazzy                       

   2nd 72.000                 Sckarlett Henderson on Swagger                 

N/T    400.000                Kensley Brodin on Peanut                       

N/T    400.000                Lee Tah'nabah on Spirit                        

N/T    400.000                JoeyRay Birch on Smokey                        

N/T    400.000                Reegan Linsacum on Tyson                       

                                                                                

                                          PeeWee-Sunday                  

                               1D Placings                                   

   1st 18.269                 Trinity Corzine on Jazzy                       

   2nd 20.418                 Silas Lujan on Junewood Red Fox                

   3rd 21.747                 Reegan Linsacum on Tyson                       

   4th 21.800                 JoeyRay Birch on Smokey                        

   5th 37.660                 Sckarlett Henderson on Swagger                 

   6th 43.770                 Ares Lujan on Junewood Red Fox                 

   7th 72.125                 Kensley Brodin on Peanut                       


